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ITALIAN FILM FESTIVAL IN LEBANON
FIRST EDITION

January 24 - February 2, 2025
Metropolis Cinema (Mar Mikhael)

Friday, January 24, 2025
8 pm - Vermiglio

(119 min., Maura Delpero)
MENA Premiere Screening

Saturday, January 25, 2025
8 pm — Nonostante | Feeling Better
(93 min., Valerio Mastandrea)

Sunday, January 26, 2025

6 pm - Sulla terra leggeri |
Weightless

(94 min., Sara Fgaier)

8 pm — Quell’estate con Irene | My
Summer with Irene
(90 min., Carlo Sironi)

Monday, January 27, 2025
8 pm - Familia
(120 min, Francesco Costabile)

Tuesday, January 28, 2025

8 pm - La vita accanto | The Life
Apart

(100 min, Marco Tullio Giordana)

Wednesday, January 29, 2025

8 pm - Iddu | Sicilian Letters
(122 min, Fabio Grassadonia and
Antonio Piazza)

Thursday, January 30, 2025
8 pm - Confidenza | Trust
(136 min, Daniele Luchetti)

Friday, January 31, 2025

8 pm - Un mondo a parte | A
World Apart

(113 min, Riccardo Milani)

Saturday, February 1, 2025
8 pm - Gloria!
(106 min, Margherita Vicario)

Sunday, February 2, 2025

8 pm - Cine-concert: E Piccerella |
The Little Girl’s Wrong

(44 min, Elvira Notari) - Music
composed and performed in
world premiere by Maurilio
Cacciatore
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